© [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

2015 [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.

TAMIL NADU
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY  PuUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

— )
Aione %

No. 191] CHENNAI, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2015
Aavani 18, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu—2046

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

DECLARATION OF THE BADLANDS OF KARAI FORMATION WITH CRETACEOUS FOSSILS ALONG
KARAI-KULAKKANATHAM SECTION, PERAMBALUR DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU.

[G.0.(Ms) No. 208, Industries (MMD.2) 4th September 2015, <oyaimfl 18, weinos,
Slmosremeur  gyemor(B  2046.]

No.lI(1)/IND/15(d)/2015.

WHEREAS Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section,
Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu has been declared by Geological Survey of India as National Geological
Heritage site vide Geological Survey of India resolution No. 193/150/CD/Geological Heritage Site/Tamil Nadu/
2015, dated the 6th May 2015;

AnD WHEREAS the Director General, Geological Survey of India, Government of India in his letter dated
11th May 2015 has requested the Government of Tamil Nadu to issue necessary notification and
instruction for protection and conservation of the Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along
Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu as a Geological Heritage Site;

AND WHEREAS the High Court of Madras in its order dated 07-08-2015 in W.P.N0.12794/2011 has directed
the Government of Tamil Nadu to issue necessary notification and instruction for protection and conservation
of the Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur
District, Tamil Nadu as a Geological Heritage Site;

Now THEREFORE the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby declare the Badlands of Karai Formation with
Cretaceous Fossiis along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu, as specified in the
Schedule, as Geological Heritage Site for conservation, protection and maintenance;

DTP—II-1 Ex. (191) [1]



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

Sl

No.

12.

S.F.No

225
226/1

227
230/2

233
234

237
238
239
240/1

241

294

Total

Perambalur District, Alathur Taluk, 58. Karai (East) Revenue Village

Extent

(hect)

2.62.0 \

2.60.5

4.53.5
3.77.5

3.455
3.62.0

3.745
4.04.5
4.84.0
4.01.0

2.68.5

3.47.5 J

— 43.41.0

THE ScHEDULE

Classification

Vari Poramboke

Surrounded by
A

rNorth South East West
223 242 226/1 224[7
222 241 227, 225
240/1
228 240/1 230 226/1
229 239 233 227,
230/1
231 238 234 230/2
No.76 237 235 233
Kulakka
natham
Village
234 296 236 238
233 294 237 239
230/2 293,294 238 240/1
227 240/2, 239 226,
240/3, 241
292
225, 290,292 240/1, 242
226/1 240/2
238,239 293,295 296 293

K. GNANADESIKAN,

Chief Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI

ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU



