© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 191]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2015 Aavani 18. Manmadha. Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2046

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

DECLARATION OF THE BADLANDS OF KARAI FORMATION WITH CRETACEOUS FOSSILS ALONG KARAI-KULAKKANATHAM SECTION, PERAMBALUR DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU.

[G.O.(Ms) No. 208, Industries (MMD.2) 4th September 2015, ஆவணி 18, மன்மத, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2046.]

No.II(1)/IND/15(d)/2015.

Whereas Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu has been declared by Geological Survey of India as National Geological Heritage site *vide* Geological Survey of India resolution No. 193/150/CD/Geological Heritage Site/Tamil Nadu/ 2015, dated the 6th May 2015;

AND WHEREAS the Director General, Geological Survey of India, Government of India in his letter dated 11th May 2015 has requested the Government of Tamil Nadu to issue necessary notification and instruction for protection and conservation of the Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu as a Geological Heritage Site;

AND WHEREAS the High Court of Madras in its order dated 07-08-2015 in W.P.No.12794/2011 has directed the Government of Tamil Nadu to issue necessary notification and instruction for protection and conservation of the Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossils along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu as a Geological Heritage Site;

Now THEREFORE the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby declare the Badlands of Karai Formation with Cretaceous Fossiis along Karai-Kulakkanatham Section, Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu, as specified in the Schedule, as Geological Heritage Site for conservation, protection and maintenance;

THE SCHEDULE

Perambalur District, Alathur Taluk, 58. Karai (East) Revenue Village

SI.		Extent	Classification	Surrounded by				
No.	S.F.No	(hect)		North	South	East	West	`
1.	225	2.62.0		223	242	226/1	224/7	
2.	226/1	2.60.5		222	241	227, 240/1	225	
3.	227	4.53.5		228	240/1	230	226/1	
4.	230/2	3.77.5		229	239	233	227, 230/1	
5.	233	3.45.5	Vari Poramboke	231	238	234	230/2	
6.	234	3.62.0	>	No.76 Kulakka natham Village	237	235	233	
7.	237	3.74.5		234	296	236	238	
8.	238	4.04.5		233	294	237	239	
9.	239	4.84.0		230/2	293,294	238	240/1	
10.	240/1	4.01.0		227	240/2, 240/3, 292	239	226, 241	
11.	241	2.68.5		225, 226/1	290,292	240/1, 240/2	242	
12.	294	3.47.5		238,239	293,295	296	293	
	Total	<u>43.41.0</u>						

K. GNANADESIKAN, Chief Secretary to Government.